APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SIRAJUL HUDA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930599

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75758

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KUTTIADI PO KOZHIKODE DISTT KERALA,

KOZHIKODE, KERALA - 673508

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BASHEER

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MAB Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID shemskty@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8593014601

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/affiliation-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/certificate-
of-registration-of-Societies.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Documents-and-

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE Information/COPY-OF-NO-OBJECTION-
STATE GOVT./UT CERTIFICAE.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Recognition-
certificate.pdf

IF APPLICABLE



5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Building-
fitness-certificate.pdf

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Fire-safety-
certificate.pdf

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/self-
certification-proforma.pdf

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Sanitory-
and-Water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and-
Academics/fee-structure.pdf

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and-
Academics/annual-calender.pdf

https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and-
Academics/List-of-Management-Committee.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and-

(PTA) MEMBERS Academics/LIST-OF-PARENTS-TEACHERS-
ASSOCIATION-MEMBERS. pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY Academics/RESULT-OF-THE-BOARD-

EXAMINATION-AS-PER-APPLICABILITY.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BASHEER
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51
PGT 0
TGT 1
PRT 38
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS SHAHANA | K , MSW
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 34 34 100 EXCELLENT

RESULT CLASS: XIlI



E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 12707
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 56 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3 & 154
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 25
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 17

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/-r8vig9bzPc
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 BASHEER K P PRINCIPAL MA
RAJITHAV P TGT BA
GEETHAC TGT BSC
ARIFAK PRT BA
RABITH C VICE PRINCIPAL BA
LISEENAAR PRT BA
MINI GOPINATH TGT MA
BAVIJATH PRT BA
BINDUKT PRT BA



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

MEGHA KA

PRAVEENA M

SASIKALA P

VAHEEDA K

SAREENAK P

DALIYA GEORGE

NITHYA MADAVAN

SHYNIT

NITHYA LATHAK S

JISHAM K

MINI'V M

BASHEER

ABDUL AZEEZ

ANEES YOUSUF A

JUBISHAM T

SHILPAV P

JANISHA P K

LEENAAR

AJITHAP

AKHILAV

DEEPAP

SRUTHI K

BUSHRAOT

SANDHYAT

BABISHA P

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

BSC

MSC

BA

BA

BSC

BA

DLED

MA

BA

BSC

SSLC

X

VISHARAD

B COM

BSC

PLUS TWO

BA

BA

BA

BA

MA

BSC

10

BSC

MA



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

AISWARYA K ANAND

ANJANAP S

KRISHNENDU K M

FASLIC P

RASHIDAN

RAGIP M

VISMAYA VINOD

SWATHI KRISHNAK P

AL FIDABASHEER

REEJAM

SANAAS

ANEESHAK P

DIVYAC

RUSAILA MANIKKOTH

ANAGHA M

THENSEERAP

ANISHA P

SHAHANA | K

DRISYA BABU

RUHSINA K

ADILA RAYYAN N

SADIQUE THANGAL K K

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

MSC

BA

PLUS TWO

MSC

MA

BSC

PLUS TWO

BA

BSC

BA

MA

PLUS TWO

BA

BSC

MA

BA

BA

MSW

BA

BA

BSC

MA



