APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SIRAJUL HUDA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930599
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75758
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KUTTIADI PO KOZHIKODE DISTT KERALA, KOZHIKODE, KERALA - 673508
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BASHEER
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	shemskty@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8593014601

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/affiliation- certificate.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/certificate- of-registration-of-Societies.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Documents-and- Information/COPY-OF-NO-OBJECTION- CERTIFICAE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Recognition- certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Building- fitness-certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Fire-safety- certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/self- certification-proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Downloads/Sanitory- and-Water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and- Academics/fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and- Academics/annual-calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and- Academics/List-of-Management-Committee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and- Academics/LIST-OF-PARENTS-TEACHERS- ASSOCIATION-MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://shemskuttiadi.edu.in/PDF/Result-and- Academics/RESULT-OF-THE-BOARD- EXAMINATION-AS-PER-APPLICABILITY.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BASHEER
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	0
	TGT	11
	PRT	38
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SHAHANA I K , MSW

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	34	34	100	EXCELLENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
		STUDENTS	PASSED		

|--|

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12707
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	56 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 154
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	25
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/-r8vlg9bzPc

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	BASHEER K P	PRINCIPAL	МА
2	RAJITHA V P	TGT	ВА
3	GEETHA C	TGT	BSC
4	ARIFA K	PRT	ВА
5	RABITH C	VICE PRINCIPAL	ВА
6	LISEENA A R	PRT	ВА
7	MINI GOPINATH	TGT	MA
8	BAVIJA T H	PRT	ВА
9	BINDU K T	PRT	ВА

10	MEGHA K A	PRT	BSC
11	PRAVEENA M	TGT	MSC
12	SASIKALA P	PRT	ВА
13	VAHEEDA K	PRT	BA
14	SAREENA K P	PRT	BSC
15	DALIYA GEORGE	PRT	ВА
16	NITHYA MADAVAN	PRT	DLED
17	SHYNI T	TGT	МА
18	NITHYA LATHA K S	PRT	ВА
19	JISHA M K	PRT	BSC
20	MINI V M	PET	SSLC
21	BASHEER	OTHER	Х
22	ABDUL AZEEZ	OTHER	VISHARAD
23	ANEES YOUSUF A	OTHER	ВСОМ
24	JUBISHA M T	PRT	BSC
25	SHILPA V P	PRT	PLUS TWO
26	JANISHA P K	PRT	ВА
27	LEENA A R	PRT	ВА
28	AJITHA P	PRT	ВА
29	AKHILA V	TGT	ВА
30	DEEPA P	PRT	МА
31	SRUTHI K	TGT	BSC
32	BUSHRA O T	OTHER	10
33	SANDHYA T	PRT	BSC
34	BABISHA P	TGT	МА

35	AISWARYA K ANAND	PRT	MSC
36	ANJANA P S	PRT	ВА
37	KRISHNENDU K M	PRT	PLUS TWO
38	FASLI C P	PRT	MSC
39	RASHIDA N	PRT	МА
40	RAGI P M	PRT	BSC
41	VISMAYA VINOD	PRT	PLUS TWO
42	SWATHI KRISHNA K P	PRT	ВА
43	AL FIDA BASHEER	TGT	BSC
44	REEJA M	PRT	ВА
45	SANA A S	OTHER	MA
46	ANEESHA K P	PET	PLUS TWO
47	DIVYA C	PRT	ВА
48	RUSAILA MANIKKOTH	PRT	BSC
49	ANAGHA M	PRT	МА
50	THENSEERA P	PRT	ВА
51	ANISHA P	PRT	ВА
52	SHAHANA I K	OTHER	MSW
53	DRISYA BABU	PRT	ВА
54	RUHSINA K	PRT	ВА
55	ADILA RAYYAN N	PRT	BSC
56	SADIQUE THANGAL K K	OTHER	МА